
ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
No. 	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Birthdate	          Exp.	 College	 Hometown
89	 Andrews, Mark	 TE	 6-4	 256	 9/6/95	 2	 Oklahoma	 Scottsdale, AZ
34	 Averett, Anthony	 CB	 5-11	 184	 11/30/94	 2	 Alabama	 Woodbury, NJ
49	 Board, Chris	 ILB	 6-2	 237	 7/23/95	 2	 North Dakota State	 Orlando, FL
54	 Bowser, Tyus	 OLB	 6-3	 242	 5/23/95	 3	 Houston	 Tyler, TX
80	 Boykin, Miles	 WR	 6-4	 220	 10/12/96	 R	 Notre Dame	 New Lenox, IL
86	 Boyle, Nick	 TE	 6-4	 270	 2/17/93	 5	 Delaware	 Sussex, NJ
77	 Bozeman, Bradley	 G/C	 6-3	 317	 11/24/94	 2	 Alabama	 Roanoke, AL
15	 Brown, Marquise 	 WR	 5-9	 170	 6/4/97	 R	 Oklahoma	 Hollywood, FL
78	 Brown Jr., Orlando	 T	 6-8	 355	 5/2/96	 2	 Oklahoma	 Baltimore, MD
57	 Bynes, Josh	 ILB	 6-1	 235	 8/24/89	 8	 Auburn	 Anderson, FL
39	 Carr, Brandon	 CB	 6-0	 210	 5/19/86	 12	 Grand Valley State	 Flint, MI
36	 Clark, Chuck	 S	 6-0	 205	 4/19/95	 3	 Virginia Tech	 Suffolk, VA
46	 Cox, Morgan 	 LS	 6-4	 235	 4/26/86	 10	 Tennessee	 Collierville, TN
35	 Edwards, Gus	 RB	 6-1	 238	 4/13/95	 2	 Rutgers	 Staten Island, NY
71	 Ellis, Justin	 DT	 6-2	 350	 12/27/90	 6	 Louisiana Tech	 Neville, LA
45	 Ferguson, Jaylon 	 OLB	 6-5	 270	 12/14/95	 R	 Louisiana Tech	 St. Francisville, LA
58	 Fort, L.J.	 ILB	 6-0	 232	 1/3/90	 5	 Northern Iowa	 Waynesville, MO
63	 Grasu, Hroniss	 C	 6-3	 301	 8/12/91	 4	 Oregon	 Encino, CA
  3	 Griffin III, Robert	 QB	 6-2	 213	 2/12/90	 7	 Baylor	 Copperas Cove, TX
43	 Hill, Justice	 RB	 5-10	 200	 11/14/97	 R	 Oklahoma State	 Tulsa, OK
44	 Humphrey, Marlon	 CB	 6-0	 197	 7/8/96	 3	 Alabama	 Hoover, AL
81	 Hurst, Hayden	 TE	 6-4	 260	 8/24/93	 2	 South Carolina	 Jacksonville, FL
74	 Hurst, James	 G/T	 6-5	 310	 12/17/91	 6	 North Carolina	 Plainfield, IN
21	 Ingram II, Mark	 RB	 5-9	 210	 12/21/89	 9	 Alabama	 Flint, MI
  8	 Jackson, Lamar	 QB	 6-2	 212	 1/7/97	 2	 Louisville	 Pompano Beach, FL
99	 Judon, Matthew	 OLB	 6-3	 261	 8/15/92	 4	 Grand Valley State	 West Bloomfield, MI
  4	 Koch, Sam	 P	 6-1	 222	 8/13/82	 14	 Nebraska	 Seward, NE
41	 Levine Sr., Anthony 	 DB/LB	 5-11	 207	 3/27/87	 8	 Tennessee State	 Abbeville, LA
37	 Marshall, Iman	 CB	 6-1	 210	 2/27/97	 R	 Southern California	 Long Beach, CA
  7	 McSorley, Trace	 QB	 6-0	 202	 8/23/95	 R	 Penn State	 Ashburn, VA
65	 Mekari, Patrick	 C/G	 6-4	 308	 8/13/97	 R	 Cal-Berkeley	 Westlake Village, CA
10	 Moore, Chris	 WR/RS	 6-1	 200	 6/16/93	 4	 Cincinnati	 Tampa, FL
48	 Onwuasor, Patrick	 ILB	 6-0	 227	 8/22/92	 4	 Portland State	 Inglewood, CA
96	 Peko Sr., Domata	 DT	 6-3	 325	 11/27/84	 14	 Michigan State	 American Samoa
24	 Peters, Marcus	 CB	 6-0	 197	 1/9/93	 5	 Washington	 Oakland, CA
97	 Pierce, Michael	 DT	 6-0	 345	 11/6/92	 4	 Samford	 Daphne, AL
72	 Powers, Ben 	 G	 6-4	 310	 10/29/96	 R	 Oklahoma	 Wichita, KS
42	 Ricard, Patrick	 FB/DL	 6-3	 303	 5/27/94	 3	 Maine	 Spencer, MA
28	 Richards, Jordan	 DB	 5-11	 215	 1/21/93	 5	 Stanford	 Folsom, CA
11	 Roberts, Seth	 WR	 6-2	 195	 2/22/91	 5	 West Alabama	 McClay, FL
12	 Scott, Jaleel	 WR	 6-5	 210	 2/23/95	 2	 New Mexico State	 Rock Hill, SC
76	 Smith, Andre	 T	 6-4	 330	 1/25/87	 12	 Alabama	 Birmingham, AL 
22	 Smith, Jimmy	 CB	 6-2	 210	 7/26/88	 9	 Colorado	 Colton, CA
83	 Snead IV, Willie	 WR/RS	 5-11	 200	 10/17/92	 5	 Ball State	 Muskegon, MI
79	 Stanley, Ronnie	 T	 6-6	 315	 3/18/94	 4	 Notre Dame	 Las Vegas, NV
16	 Thomas, De’Anthony	 WR/RS	 5-8	 176	 1/5/93	 6	 Oregon	 Los Angeles, CA
29	 Thomas III, Earl	 S	 5-10	 220	 5/7/89	 10	 Texas	 Orange, TX
31	 Trawick, Brynden	 S	 6-2	 225	 10/23/89	 7	 Troy	 Marietta, GA
  9	 Tucker, Justin	 K	 6-1	 183	 11/21/89	 8	 Texas	 Austin, TX
53	 Ward, Jihad	 DE	 6-5	 287	 5/11/94	 4	 Illinois	 Staten Island, NY
98	 Williams, Brandon	 DT	 6-1	 336	 2/21/89	 7	 Missouri Southern St.	 Kirkwood, MO
93	 Wormley, Chris	 DE	 6-5	 300	 10/25/93	 3	 Michigan	 Toledo, OH
73	 Yanda, Marshal	 G/T	 6-3	 305	 9/15/84	 13	 Iowa	 Anamosa, IA
Practice Squad
96	 Adeoye, Aaron	 OLB	 6-6	 250	 8/26/93	 R	 Southeast Missouri St.	 Marion, IL
38	 Bonds, Terrell	 CB	 5-8	 182	 7/22/96	 R	 Tennessee State	 Miami, FL 
30	 Ezeala, Christopher (IPP)	 FB	 5-11	 248	 9/19/95	 1	 German FB League	 Munich, Germany
66	 Holden, Will	 G	 6-7	 312	 9/14/93	 3	 Vanderbilt	 Green Cove Springs, FL 
92	 Kamalu, Ufomba	 DE	 6-6	 295	 11/2/92	 3	 Miami (FL)	 Fayetteville, GA 
47	 Marshall, Byron	 RB	 5-9	 215	 2/13/94	 3	 Oregon	 San Jose, CA 
14	 Modster, Sean	 WR	 5-11	 183	 11/13/95	 R	 Boise State	 Mission Viejo, CA 
59	 Onuoha, Mike	 OLB	 6-5	 255	 6/29/93	 R	 Texas A&M Commerce	 Edmond, OK 
33	 Perkins, Paul	 RB	 5-11	 213	 11/16/94	 3	 UCLA	 Chandler, AZ 
61	 Prince, R.J.	 G	 6-6	 320	 4/19/95	 1	 North Carolina	 Albemarle, NC
85	 Scarff, Charles	 TE	 6-5	 249	 5/3/96	 R	 Delaware	 Lancaster, PA
Reserve/Injured
50	 Alaka, Otaro	 ILB	 6-3	 239	 5/18/96	 R	 Texas A&M	 Houston, TX
62	 Applefield, Marcus (PS)	 T	 6-5	 308	 12/15/95	 R	 Virginia	 Weeki Wachee, FL 
60	 Crecelius, Randin	 G/T	 6-5	 300	 8/5/96	 1	 Portland State	 Lake Stevens, WA
70	 Ehinger, Parker	 G	 6-6	 310	 12/30/92	 2	 Cincinnati	 Rockford, MI 
32	 Elliott, DeShon	 S	 6-0	 210	 4/21/97	 2	 Texas	 Dallas, TX
23	 Jefferson, Tony	 S	 5-11	 211	 1/27/92	 7	 Oklahoma	 Chula Vista, CA
94	 Mack, Daylon 	 DT	 6-1	 340	 2/23/97	 R	 Texas A&M	 Gladewater, TX
90	 McPhee, Pernell	 OLB	 6-3	 269	 12/17/88	 9	 Mississippi State	 Pahokee, FL
40	 Rice, Denzel (PS)	 DB	 6-0	 185	 3/31/93	 4	 Coastal Carolina	 Winston-Salem, NC 
68	 Skura, Matt	 C/G	 6-3	 313	 2/17/93	 3	 Duke	 Columbus, OH
n/a	 Smithson, Fish	 DB	 5-11	 196	 3/18/94	 1	 Kansas	 Baltimore, MD
84	 Wesley, Antoine (PS)	 WR	 6-4	 206	 10/22/97	 R	 Texas Tech 	 Las Vegas, NV
25	 Young, Tavon	 CB	 5-9	 185	 3/14/94	 4	 Temple	 Oxon Hill, MD

               2019 Final



No. 	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Birthdate	     Exp.	 College	 How Acq.	 P	 S	     DNP	   INA
  3	 Robert Griffin III	 QB	 6-2	 213	 2/12/90	 7	 Baylor	 FA ‘18	 7	 1	 9	 0
  4	 Sam Koch	 P	 6-1	 222	 8/13/82	 14	 Nebraska	 D6a ‘06	 16	 0	 0	 0
  7	 Trace McSorley	 QB	 6-0	 202	 8/23/95	 R	 Penn State	 D6 ‘19	 1	 0	 0	 15
  8	 Lamar Jackson	 QB	 6-2	 212	 1/7/97	 2	 Louisville	 D1b ‘18	 15	 15	 0	 1
  9	 Justin Tucker	 K	 6-1	 183	 11/21/89	 8	 Texas	 FA ‘12	 16	 0	 0	 0
10	 Chris Moore	 WR/RS	 6-1	 200	 6/16/93	 4	 Cincinnati	 D4b ‘16	 14	 1	 0	 2
11	 Seth Roberts	 WR	 6-2	 195	 2/22/91	 5	 West Alabama	 FA ‘19	 16	 0	 0	 0
12	 Jaleel Scott	 WR	 6-5	 210	 2/23/95	 2	 New Mexico State	 D4c ‘18	 3	 0	 0	 13
15	 Marquise Brown	 WR	 5-9	 170	 6/4/97	 R	 Oklahoma	 D1 ‘19	 14	 11	 0	 2
16	 De’Anthony Thomas	 WR/RS	 5-8	 176	 1/5/93	 6	 Oregon	 FA ‘19	 14	 0	 0	 0
21	 Mark Ingram II	 RB	 5-9	 210	 12/21/89	 9	 Alabama	 UFA (NO) ‘19	 15	 15	 0	 1
22	 Jimmy Smith	 CB	 6-2	 210	 7/26/88	 9	 Colorado	 D1 ‘11	 9	 5	 1	 6
24	 Marcus Peters	 CB	 6-0	 197	 1/9/93	 5	 Washington	 TR (LAR) ‘19	 16	 15	 0	 0
28	 Jordan Richards	 DB	 5-11	 215	 1/21/93	 5	 Stanford	 FA ‘19	 12	 0	 0	 0
29	 Earl Thomas III	 S	 5-10	 220	 5/7/89	 10	 Texas	 UFA (SEA) ‘19	 15	 15	 0	 1
31	 Brynden Trawick	 S	 6-2	 225	 10/23/89	 7	 Troy	 FA ‘19	 6	 0	 0	 2
34	 Anthony Averett	 CB	 5-11	 184	 11/30/94	 2	 Alabama	 D4a ‘18	 9	 3	 0	 7
35	 Gus Edwards	 RB	 6-1	 238	 4/13/95	 2	 Rutgers	 FA ‘18	 16	 1	 0	 0
36	 Chuck Clark	 S	 6-0	 205	 4/19/95	 3	 Virginia Tech	 D6 ‘17	 16	 12	 0	 0
37	 Iman Marshall	 CB	 6-1	 210	 2/27/97	 R	 Southern California	 D4c ‘19	 3	 0	 0	 4
39	 Brandon Carr	 CB	 6-0	 210	 5/19/86	 12	 Grand Valley State	 UFA (DAL) ‘17	 16	 16	 0	 0
41	 Anthony Levine Sr.	 DB/LB	 5-11	 207	 3/27/87	 8	 Tennessee State	 FA ‘12	 16	 0	 0	 0
42	 Patrick Ricard	 FB/DL	 6-3	 303	 5/27/94	 3	 Maine	 FA ‘17	 16	 7	 0	 0
43	 Justice Hill	 RB	 5-10	 200	 11/14/97	 R	 Oklahoma State	 D4a ‘19	 16	 0	 0	 0
44	 Marlon Humphrey	 CB	 6-0	 197	 7/8/96	 3	 Alabama	 D1 ‘17	 16	 15	 0	 0
45	 Jaylon Ferguson	 OLB	 6-5	 270	 12/14/95	 R	 Louisiana Tech	 D3a ‘19	 14	 9	 0	 2
46	 Morgan Cox	 LS	 6-4	 235	 4/26/86	 10	 Tennessee	 FA ‘10	 16	 0	 0	 0
48	 Patrick Onwuasor	 ILB	 6-0	 227	 8/22/92	 4	 Portland State	 FA ‘16	 14	 6	 0	 2
49	 Chris Board	 ILB	 6-2	 237	 7/23/95	 2	 North Dakota State	 FA ‘18	 15	 0	 0	 1
53	 Jihad Ward	 DE	 6-5	 287	 5/11/94	 4	 Illinois	 FA ‘19	 14	 0	 0	 0
54	 Tyus Bowser	 OLB	 6-3	 242	 5/23/95	 3	 Houston	 D2 ‘17	 16	 0	 0	 0
57	 Josh Bynes	 ILB	 6-1	 235	 8/24/89	 8	 Auburn	 FA ‘19	 12	 7	 0	 0
58	 L.J. Fort	 ILB	 6-0	 232	 1/3/90	 5	 Northern Iowa	 FA ‘19	 16	 8	 0	 0
63	 Hroniss Grasu	 C	 6-3	 301	 8/12/91	 4	 Oregon	 WAV (TEN) ‘19	 1	 0	 4	 7
65	 Patrick Mekari	 G/C	 6-4	 308	 8/13/97	 R	 Cal-Berkeley	 FA ‘19	 11	 5	 5	 0
71	 Justin Ellis	 DT	 6-2	 350	 12/27/90	 6	 Louisiana Tech	 FA ‘19	 4	 0	 0	 3
72	 Ben Powers	 G	 6-4	 310	 10/29/96	 R	 Oklahoma	 D4b ‘19	 1	 0	 0	 15
73	 Marshal Yanda	 G/T	 6-3	 305	 9/15/84	 13	 Iowa	 D3b ‘07	 15	 15	 0	 1
74	 James Hurst	 G/T	 6-5	 310	 12/17/91	 6	 North Carolina	 FA ‘14	 16	 2	 0	 0
76	 Andre Smith	 T	 6-4	 330	 1/25/87	 12	 Alabama	 FA ‘19	 6	 5	 2	 2 
77	 Bradley Bozeman	 G/C	 6-3	 317	 11/24/94	 2	 Alabama	 D6c ‘18	 16	 16	 0	 0
78	 Orlando Brown Jr.	 T	 6-8	 355	 5/2/96	 2	 Oklahoma	 D3a ‘18	 16	 16	 0	 0
79	 Ronnie Stanley	 T	 6-6	 315	 3/18/94	 4	 Notre Dame	 D1 ‘16	 14	 14	 0	 2
80	 Miles Boykin	 WR	 6-4	 220	 10/12/96	 R	 Notre Dame	 D3b ‘19	 16	 11	 0	 0
81	 Hayden Hurst	 TE	 6-4	 260	 8/24/93	 2	 South Carolina	 D1a ‘18	 16	 4	 0	 0
83	 Willie Snead IV	 WR/RS	 5-11	 200	 10/17/92	 5	 Ball State	 RFA (NO) ‘18	 16	 11	 0	 0
86	 Nick Boyle	 TE	 6-4	 270	 2/17/93	 5	 Delaware	 D5a ‘15	 16	 15	 0	 0
89	 Mark Andrews	 TE	 6-5	 256	 9/6/95	 2	 Oklahoma	 D3b ‘18	 15	 4	 0	 1
93	 Chris Wormley	 DE	 6-5	 300	 10/25/93	 3	 Michigan	 D3a ‘17	 16	 7	 0	 0
96	 Domata Peko Sr.	 DT	 6-3	 325	 11/27/84	 14	 Michigan State	 FA ‘19	 7	 3	 0	 0
97	 Michael Pierce	 DT	 6-0	 345	 11/6/92	 4	 Samford	 FA ‘16	 14	 14	 0	 2
98	 Brandon Williams	 DT	 6-1	 336	 2/21/89	 7	 Missouri Southern St. 	D3 ‘13	 14	 14	 0	 2
99	 Matthew Judon	 OLB	 6-3	 261	 8/15/92	 4	 Grand Valley State	 D5 ‘16	 16	 16	 0	 0
Practice Squad
14	 Sean Modster	 WR	 5-11	 183	 11/13/95	 R	 Boise State	 FA ‘19	 0	 0	 0	 0 
30	 Christopher Ezeala (IPP)	 FB	 5-11	 248	 9/19/95	 1	 German FB League	 IPP ‘18	 0	 0	 0	 0
33	 Paul Perkins	 RB	 5-11	 213	 11/16/94	 3	 UCLA	 FA ‘19	 4	 0	 0	 2 
38	 Terrell Bonds	 CB	 5-8	 182	 7/22/96	 R	 Tennessee State	 FA ‘19	 0	 0	 0	 0	
47	 Byron Marshall	 RB	 5-9	 225	 2/13/94	 3	 Oregon	 FA ‘19	 0	 0	 0	 0
51	 Aaron Adeoye	 OLB	 6-6	 250	 8/26/93	 R	 Southeast Missouri St.	 FA ‘19	 0	 0	 0	 0 
59	 Mike Onuoha	 OLB	 6-5	 255	 6/29/93	 R	 Texas A&M Commerce	FA ‘19	 0	 0	 0	 0 
61	 R.J. Prince	 G	 6-6	 320	 4/19/95	 1	 North Carolina	 FA ‘19	 0	 0	 0	 0
66	 Will Holden	 G	 6-7	 312	 9/14/93	 3	 Vanderbilt	 FA ‘19	 0	 0	 0	 0 
85	 Charles Scarff	 TE	 6-5	 249	 5/3/96	 R	 Delaware	 FA ‘19	 0	 0	 0	 0
92	 Ufomba Kamalu	 DE	 6-6	 295	 11/2/92	 3	 Miami (FL)	 FA ‘19	 0	 0	 0	 2
Reserve/Injured
23	 Tony Jefferson	 S	 5-11	 211	 1/27/92	 7	 Oklahoma	 UFA (ARI) ‘17	 5	 5	 0	 0
25	 Tavon Young	 CB	 5-9	 185	 3/14/94	 4	 Temple	 D4a ‘16	 0	 0	 0	 0
32	 DeShon Elliott	 S	 6-1	 210	 4/21/97	 2	 Texas	 D6a ‘18	 6	 0	 0	 0
40	 Denzel Rice (PS)	 DB	 6-0	 185	 3/31/93	 4	 Coastal Carolina	 FA ‘19	 0	 0	 0	 0 
50	 Otaro Alaka	 ILB	 6-3	 239	 5/18/96	 R	 Texas A&M	 FA ‘19	 0	 0	 0	 3
60	 Randin Crecelius 	 G/T	 6-5	 300	 8/5/96	 1	 Portland State	 FA ‘18	 0	 0	 0	 0
62	 Marcus Applefield (PS)	 T	 6-5	 308	 12/15/95	 R	 Virginia	 FA ‘19	 0	 0	 0	 0 
68	 Matt Skura	 C/G	 6-3	 313	 2/17/93	 3	 Duke	 FA ‘16	 11	 11	 0	 0
70	 Parker Ehinger	 G	 6-6	 310	 12/30/92	 2	 Cincinnati	 FA ‘19	 2	 1	 2	 1
84	 Antoine Wesley (PS)	 WR	 6-4	 206	 10/22/97	 R	 Texas Tech 	 FA ‘19	 0	 0	 0	 0
90	 Pernell McPhee	 OLB	 6-3	 269	 12/17/88	 9	 Mississippi State	 UFA (WAS) ‘19	 7	 7	 0	 0
94	 Daylon Mack	 DT	 6-1	 340	 2/23/97	 R	 Texas A&M	 D5 ‘19	 1	 0	 0	 8
n/a	 Fish Smithson	 DB	 5-11	 196	 3/18/94	 1	 Kansas	 FA ‘19	 0	 0	 0	 0
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QUARTERBACKS	
  3	 Robert Griffin III .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           QB
  7	 Trace McSorley.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            QB
  8	 Lamar Jackson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            QB

WIDE RECEIVERS	
10	 Chris Moore.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           WR/RS
11	 Seth Roberts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              WR
12	 Jaleel Scott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               WR
15	 Marquise Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            WR
16	 De’Anthony Thomas .  .  .  .  .  .  .         WR/RS 
80	 Miles Boykin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              WR 
83	 Willie Snead IV.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            WR/RS

RUNNING BACKS		
21	 Mark Ingram II .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             RB 
35	 Gus Edwards .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             RB
42	 Patrick Ricard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             FB/DL 
 43	 Justice Hill.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                RB 

TIGHT ENDS	
81	 Hayden Hurst.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              TE
86	 Nick Boyle .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                TE
89	 Mark Andrews .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             TE

OFFENSIVE LINE	
63	 Hroniss Grasu .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               C 
65	 Patrick Mekari .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              C/G
72	 Ben Powers.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               G
73	 Marshal Yanda.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              G/T
74	 James Hurst .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             G/T
76	 Andre Smith.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                T
77	 Bradley Bozeman .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          G/C
78	 Orlando Brown Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             T
79	 Ronnie Stanley.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             T		

SECONDARY	
22	 Jimmy Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              CB
24	 Marcus Peters.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              CB
28	 Jordan Richards .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             DB
29	 Earl Thomas III.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             S
31	 Brynden Trawick.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            S 
34	 Anthony Averett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            CB
36	 Chuck Clark.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               S
37	 Iman Marshall .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             CB
39	 Brandon Carr.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              CB
41	 Anthony Levine Sr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          DB/LB
44	 Marlon Humphrey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           CB

LINEBACKERS	
45	 Jaylon Ferguson.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             OLB
48	 Patrick Onwuasor .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            ILB
49	 Chris Board.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              ILB
54	 Tyus Bowser.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               OLB
57	 Josh Bynes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              ILB 
58	 L.J. Fort.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                ILB
99	 Matthew Judon .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             OLB

DEFENSIVE LINE	
42	 Patrick Ricard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             FB/DL 
53	 Jihad Ward.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              DT 
71	 Justin Ellis .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                DT 
93	 Chris Wormley.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            DE
96	 Domata Peko Sr. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           DT 
97	 Michael Pierce.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            DT
98	 Brandon Williams .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            DT

SPECIALISTS	
  4	 Sam Koch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                P
  9	 Justin Tucker .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              K
46	 Morgan Cox .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                LS

PRACTICE SQUAD	
14	 Sean Modster  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             WR
30	 Christopher Ezeala (IPP)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        FB
33	 Paul Perkins  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              RB 
38	 Terrell Bonds .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              CB
47	 Byron Marshall .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             RB
51	 Aaron Adeoye .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             OLB
59	 Mike Onuoha .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            OLB
61	 R.J. Prince  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 G
66	 Will Holden .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                G 
85	 Charles Scarff  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              TE
92	 Ufomba Kamalu .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            DE

RESERVE/INJURED  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .
23	 Tony Jefferson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             S
25	 Tavon Young.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               CB
32	 DeShon Elliott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               S
40	 Denzel Rice (PS) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              DB
50	 Otaro Alaka.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              ILB
60	 Randin Crecelius .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            G/T
62	 Marcus Applefield (PS) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           T
68	 Matt Skura .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                C/G
70	 Parker Ehinger  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              G
84	 Antoine Wesley (PS)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          WR
90	 Pernell McPhee .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             OLB
94	 Daylon Mack.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             DT
n/a	 Fish Smithson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              DB

John Harbaugh. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             Head Coach
Don Martindale. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    Defensive Coordinator
Greg Roman. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      Offensive Coordinator
David Culley. . . . . . . . . . .            Asst. Head Coach/Pass Coord./WRs
Richard Angulo. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             Assistant Offensive Line Coach
Andy Bischoff. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 Assistant Tight Ends Coach
Randy Brown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              Assistant Special Teams Coach
Joe Cullen. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          Defensive Line Coach
Joe D’Alessandris. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   Offensive Line Coach
Bobby Engram. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        Tight Ends Coach
Chris Hewitt. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      Defensive Backs Coach

Chris Horton. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       Special Teams Coach
Sterling Lucas. . . . . . . . . . . . .             Defensive Assistant/Linebackers
Mike Macdonald . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     Linebackers Coach
Jesse Minter. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             Assistant Defensive Backs Coach
Steve Saunders. . . . . . . .        Head Strength & Conditioning Coach
James Urban. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        Quarterbacks Coach
Craig Ver Steeg. . . . . . . . . . . . .            Senior Assistant/Running Backs
Anthony Watson . . . . . . .      Asst. Strength & Conditioning Coach
Matt Weiss. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         Running Backs Coach
T.J. Weist. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  Assistant Special Teams Coach
Drew Wilkins . . . . . . . . . . . . .              Assistant Defensive Line & OLBs

POSITIONAL ROSTER                       2019 Final

2019 COACHING STAFF



WR 15 Marquise Brown 83 Willie Snead IV 10 Chris Moore 16 De'Anthony Thomas
WR 80 Miles Boykin 11 Seth Roberts 12 Jaleel Scott
LT 79 Ronnie Stanley 74 James Hurst 76 Andre Smith
LG 77 Bradley Bozeman 65 Patrick Mekari 72 Ben Powers
C 65 Patrick Mekari 77 Bradley Bozeman 63 Hroniss Grasu
RG 73 Marshal Yanda 74 James Hurst 72 Ben Powers
RT 78 Orlando Brown Jr. 74 James Hurst 76 Andre Smith
TE 86 Nick Boyle 89 Mark Andrews 81 Hayden Hurst
QB 8 Lamar Jackson 3 Robert Griffin III 7 Trace McSorley
FB 42 Patrick Ricard
RB 21 Mark Ingram II 35 Gus Edwards 43 Justice Hill

DT 98 Brandon Williams 71 Justin Ellis
NT 97 Michael Pierce 96 Domata Peko Sr.
DE 93 Chris Wormley 42 Patrick Ricard
RUSH 45 Jaylon Ferguson 53 Jihad Ward
MLB 57 Josh Bynes 49 Chris Board
WLB 58 L.J. Fort 48 Patrick Onwuasor
SAM 99 Matthew Judon 54 Tyus Bowser
LCB 44 Marlon Humphrey 24 Marcus Peters 34 Anthony Averett
SS 36 Chuck Clark 41 Anthony Levine Sr.
FS 29 Earl Thomas III 31 Brynden Trawick 28 Jordan Richards
RCB 39 Brandon Carr 22 Jimmy Smith 37 Iman Marshall

P 4 Sam Koch 
K 9 Justin Tucker 
H 4 Sam Koch
LS 46 Morgan Cox
KOR 16 De'Anthony Thomas 10 Chris Moore 43 Justice Hill
PR 16 De'Anthony Thomas 83 Willie Snead IV 15 Marquise Brown

All Rookies Underlined         * Missed Last Game w/ Injury

PLAYERS: Aaron Adeoye (uh-DAY-oh-yay); Parker Ehinger (EN-gur); Chris Ezeala (eh-ZAH-lah); Hroniss Grasu (huh-ROW-niss, grass-UU); Matthew 
Judon (joo-DON); Ufomba Kamalu (oh-FOM-ba, ka-MA-lu); Sam Koch (Cook); Anthony Levine Sr. (luh-VEEN); Patrick Mekari (muh-CARE-ee); 
Patrick Onwuasor (oh-WAH-so); Domata Peko (DOE-mah-tah, PECK-o); Matt Skura (SKUR-uh); Jihad Ward (JUH-hahd); Antoine Wesley (AN-
twon); Marshal Yanda (YAWN-da)
COACHES: Richard Angulo (an-GOO-low); Andy Bischoff (BISH-off); Joe D’Alessandris (dell-ah-SAN-dress); Craig Ver Steeg (ver-STEGG); T.J. Weist 
(WEEST)

PRONUNCIATIONS

2019 Final: Compiled by Ravens PR staff.
OFFENSE

DEFENSE

SPECIAL TEAMS

DEPTH  CHARTDEPTH CHART

- or -

- or -



YEAR	 PLAYER	 ACQ. 
2006	 P Sam Koch	 D6a

2007	 G/T Marshal Yanda	 D3b

2010	 LS Morgan Cox	 RFA 
2011	 CB Jimmy Smith	 D1

2012	 DB/LB Anthony Levine Sr.	 FA 
	 K Justin Tucker	 RFA

2013	 DT Brandon Williams	 D3

2014	 G/T James Hurst	 RFA 
2015	 TE Nick Boyle	 D5a 
2016	 OLB Matthew Judon	 D5 
	 WR/RS Chris Moore	 D4b 
	 ILB Patrick Onwuasor	 RFA 
	 DT Michael Pierce	 RFA 
	 C/G Matt Skura [Injured Reserve]	 FA 
	 T Ronnie Stanley	 D1 
	 CB Tavon Young [Injured Reserve]	 D4a 

2017	 OLB Tyus Bowser	 D2 
	 CB Brandon Carr	 UFA (Dal.) 
	 S Chuck Clark	 D6 
	 CB Marlon Humphrey	 D1 
	 S Tony Jefferson [Injured Reserve]	 UFA (Ari.) 
	 FB/DL Patrick Ricard	 RFA 
	 DE Chris Wormley	 D3a

2018	 TE Mark Andrews	 D3b 
	 CB Anthony Averett	 D4a 
	 ILB Chris Board	 RFA 
	 G/C Bradley Bozeman	 D6c 
	 T Orlando Brown Jr.	 D3a 
	 G/T Randin Crecelius [Injured Reserve]	 RFA 
	 RB Gus Edwards	 RFA 
	 S DeShon Elliott [Injured Reserve]	 D6a 
	 QB Robert Griffin III	 FA 
	 TE Hayden Hurst	 D1a 
	 QB Lamar Jackson	 D1b 
	 WR Jaleel Scott	 D4c 
	 WR Willie Snead IV	 Rest. FA (NO)  
2019	 ILB Otaro Alaka [Injured Reserve]	 RFA 
	 WR Miles Boykin	 D3b 
	 WR Marquise Brown	 D1 
	 ILB Josh Bynes	 FA 
	 G Parker Ehinger [Injured Reserve]	 FA 
	 DT Justin Ellis	 FA 
	 OLB Jalyon Ferguson	 D3a 
	 ILB L.J. Fort	 FA  
	 C Hroniss Grasu	 WAV (Ten.) 
	 RB Justice Hill	 D4a 
	 RB Mark Ingram II	 UFA (NO) 
	 DT Daylon Mack [Injured Reserve]	 D5 
	 CB Iman Marshall	 D4c 
	 OLB Pernell McPhee [Injured Reserve]	 UFA (Was.) 
	 QB Trace McSorley	 D6 
	 C/G Patrick Mekari	 RFA 
	 DT Domata Peko Sr.	 FA 
	 CB Marcus Peters	 TR (LAR) 
	 G Ben Powers	 D4b 
	 DB Jordan Richards	 FA 
	 WR Seth Roberts	 FA 
	 T Andre Smith	 FA 
	 DB Fish Smithson [Injured Reserve]	 FA 
	 WR/RS De’Anthony Thomas	 FA 
	 S Earl Thomas III	 UFA (Sea.) 
	 S Brynden Trawick	 FA 
	 DT Jihad Ward	 FA
FA - Free Agent    UFA - Unrestricted Free Agent    RFA - Rookie Free Agent    TR - Trade    WAV - Waivers

1st ROUND (11)	 TEAM	 YEAR
T Andre Smith	 Cincinnati	 2009 (6th)
S Earl Thomas III	 Seattle	 2010 (14th)
CB Jimmy Smith	 Baltimore	 2011 (27th)
RB Mark Ingram II	 New Orleans	 2011 (28th)
QB Robert Griffin III	 Washington	 2012 (2nd)
CB Marcus Peters	 Kansas City	 2015 (18th) 
T Ronnie Stanley	 Baltimore	 2016 (6th)
CB Marlon Humphrey	 Baltimore	 2017 (16th) 
TE Hayden Hurst	 Baltimore	 2018 (25th)
QB Lamar Jackson	 Baltimore	 2018 (32nd)
WR Marquise Brown	 Baltimore	 2019 (25th)
2nd ROUND (3)
DB Jordan Richards	 New England	 2015 
DT Jihad Ward	 Oakland	 2016 
OLB Tyus Bowser	 Baltimore	 2017
3rd ROUND (8)
G/T Marshal Yanda	 Baltimore	 2007
C Hroniss Grasu	 Chicago	 2013 
DT Brandon Williams	 Baltimore	 2013
DE Chris Wormley	 Baltimore	 2017
TE Mark Andrews	 Baltimore	 2018 
T Orlando Brown Jr.	 Baltimore	 2018
OLB Jaylon Ferguson	 Baltimore	 2019
WR Miles Boykin	 Baltimore	 2019
4th ROUND (11)
DT Domata Peko Sr.	 Cincinnati	 2006 
DT Justin Ellis	 Oakland	 2014 
WR/RS De’Anthony Thomas	 Kansas City	 2014
G Parker Ehinger [Injured Reserve]	 Kansas City	 2016 
WR/RS Chris Moore	 Baltimore	 2016
CB Tavon Young [Injured Reserve]	 Baltimore	 2016
CB Anthony Averett	 Baltimore	 2018 
WR Jaleel Scott	 Baltimore	 2018 
RB Justice Hill	 Baltimore	 2019
G Ben Powers	 Baltimore	 2019
CB Iman Marshall	 Baltimore	 2019
5th ROUND (5)
CB Brandon Carr	 Kansas City	 2008
OLB Pernell McPhee [Injured Reserve]	 Baltimore	 2011
TE Nick Boyle	 Baltimore	 2015
OLB Matthew Judon	 Baltimore	 2016
DT Daylon Mack {injured Reserve]	 Baltimore	 2019
6th ROUND (5)
P Sam Koch	 Baltimore	 2006
S Chuck Clark	 Baltimore	 2017
G/C Bradley Bozeman	 Baltimore	 2018 
S DeShon Elliott [Injured Reserve] 	 Baltimore 	 2018
QB Trace McSorley	 Baltimore	 2019
7th ROUND (0)
n/a	 n/a	 n/a
UNDRAFTED (20)
LS Morgan Cox	 Baltimore	 2010
DB/LB Anthony Levine Sr.	 Green Bay	 2010
ILB Josh Bynes	 Baltimore	 2011 
ILB L.J. Fort	 Cleveland	 2012 
K Justin Tucker	 Baltimore	 2012 
S Tony Jefferson [Injured Reserve]	 Arizona	 2013
S Brynden Trawick	 Baltimore	 2013
G/T James Hurst	 Baltimore	 2014 
WR Seth Roberts	 Oakland	 2014
WR Willie Snead IV	 Cleveland	 2014
ILB Patrick Onwuasor	 Baltimore	 2016 
DT Michael Pierce	 Baltimore	 2016
C/G Matt Skura [Injured Reserve]	 Baltimore	 2016
FB/DL Patrick Ricard	 Baltimore	 2017
DB Fish Smithson [Injured Reserve]	 Washington	 2017
ILB Chris Board	 Baltimore	 2018
G/T Randin Crecelius [Injured Reserve]	 Baltimore	 2018 
RB Gus Edwards	 Baltimore	 2018
ILB Otaro Alaka [Injured Reserve]	 Baltimore	 2019
C/G Patrick Mekari	 Baltimore	 2019

BY YEAR SIGNED BY DRAFT ROUND

HOW 2019 RAVENS WERE BUILT



GAME-BY-GAME STARTERS
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Adeoye, Aaron PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0 0 0 0
Alaka, Otaro INA INA INA IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR 0 0 0 3
Andrews, Mark X X X X TE X TE X TE X X X TE X X INA X 15 4 0 1
Applefield, Marcus NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR PS NOR PS PS PS PS IR IR IR 0 0 0 0
Averett, Anthony X CB X DB INA INA X X X X INA INA INA INA INA RCB INA 9 3 0 7
Bethel, Justin X X X X X X X NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 7 0 0 0
Board, Chris X X X X X X X X X X X X X INA X X X 15 0 0 1
Bonds, Terrell NOR PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0 0 0 0
Bowser, Tyus X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 16 0 0 0
Boykin, Miles WR WR WR WR WR WR X WR X WR WR X WR X X WR X 16 11 0 0
Boyle, Nick TE TE X TE TE TE TE TE TE TE TE TE TE TE TE TE TE 16 15 0 0
Bozeman, Bradley LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG 16 16 0 0
Brown, Marquise WR WR WR WR X INA INA WR WR X WR WR X WR WR WR WR 14 11 0 2
Brown Jr., Orlando RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT 16 16 0 0
Bynes, Josh NOR NOR NOR NOR MLB WLB MLB X MLB MLB MLB X X X X MLB X 12 7 0 0
Canady, Maurice PS X X X RCB X INA INA NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 5 1 0 2
Carr, Brandon LCB RCB RCB RCB CB RCB RCB RCB FS FS RCB FS FS FS RCB FS FS 16 16 0 0
Clark, Chuck X X S X X SS SS SS DB DB SS DB DB DB FS SS DB 16 12 0 0
Coley, Trevon PS PS PS PS NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 0 0 0 0
Cox, Morgan X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 16 0 0 0
Crecelius, Randin IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR 0 0 0 0
Edwards, Gus X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X RB X 16 1 0 0
Ehinger, Parker NOR NOR PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS DNP DNP X INA RG IR 2 1 2 1
Elliott, DeShon X X X X X X IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR 6 0 0 0
Ellis, Justin NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR X X X INA INA INA X X 4 0 0 3
Ezeala, Christopher PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0 0 0 0
Ferguson, Jaylon INA INA X X X X X RUSHRUSHRUSHRUSHRUSHRUSHRUSHRUSHRUSHRUSH 14 9 0 2
Fort, L.J. NOR NOR NOR NOR X MLB WLB MLB X WLB X MLB MLB MLB WLB X WLB 12 8 0 0
Grasu, Hroniss NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR INA DNP DNP X DNP 1 0 2 1
Griffin III, Robert X DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP X X X DNP X X DNP QB DNP 7 1 9 0
Harris, Demone NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR PS PS PS NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 0 0 0 0
Herdman, Cole NOR NOR PS PS PS NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 0 0 0 0
Hill, Justice X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 16 0 0 0
Holden, Will NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR PS PS PS PS PS 0 0 0 0
Howard, A.J. NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR PS NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 0 0 0 0
Humphrey, Marlon X LCB LCB LCB LCB LCB LCB LCB LCB LCB DB LCB LCB LCB LCB DB LCB 16 15 0 0
Hurst, Hayden X X TE X X X TE X TE X X X X TE X X TE 16 4 0 0
Hurst, James X X X X X X X X X X X X X LT X LT X 16 2 0 0
Ingram II, Mark RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB INA RB 15 15 0 1
Jackson, Bennett NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR X X X X INA INA NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 4 0 0 2
Jackson, Lamar QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB INA QB 15 15 0 1
Jefferson, Tony SS SS SS SS SS IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR 5 5 0 0
Jones, Alvin IR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 0 0 0 0
Jones, Cyrus X CB X X X X X X INA NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 8 1 0 1
Judon, Matthew SLB SAM SAM SAM SAM SAM SAM SAM SAM SAM SAM SAM SAM SAM SAM SAM SAM 16 16 0 0
Kamalu, Ufomba NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR INA INA PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0 0 0 2
Koch, Sam X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 16 0 0 0
Ledbetter, Jeremiah NOR NOR NOR NOR PS PS PS NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 0 0 0 0
Levine Sr., Anthony X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 16 0 0 0
Mack, Daylon INA INA INA X INA INA INA INA INA IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR 1 0 0 8
Marshall, Byron NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0 0 0 0
Marshall, Iman IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR INA X INA INA X INA X INA 3 0 0 4
McPhee, Pernell RUSH DE RUSHRUSHRUSHRUSHRUSH IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR 7 7 0 0
McSorley, Trace INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA X INA 1 0 0 15
Mekari, Patrick X DNP X DNP X DNP DNP DNP X X X C C C C C C 11 5 5 0
Modster, Sean PS NOR NOR NOR NOR PS PS PS NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR PS PS PS 0 0 0 0
Moore, Chris X X X X X WR X X INA INA X X X X X X X 14 1 0 2
Onuoha, Mike NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0 0 0 0
Onwuasor, Patrick MLB MLB MLB MLB WLB INA INA X X X WLB X X X X X X 14 6 0 2
Payne, Donald PS NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 0 0 0 0
Peko Sr., Domata NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NT NT X X X X DT X 7 3 0 0
Perkins, Paul NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR PS 0 0 0 0
Peters, Marcus NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR CB CB X RCB LCB RCB DB RCB DB LCB RCB 10 9 0 0
Pierce, Michael NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT INA INA NT NT NT NT NT NT 14 14 0 2
Powers, Ben INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA X INA 1 0 0 15
Prince, R.J. PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0 0 0 0
Ricard, Patrick FB X X X X FB X X X FB FB FB FB X FB X X 16 7 0 0
Rice, Denzel NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR PS PS IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR 0 0 0 0
Richards, Jordan NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR X X X X X X X X X INA 9 0 0 0
Roberts, Seth X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 16 0 0 0
Scarff, Charles PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0 0 0 0
Scott, Jaleel INA INA INA INA INA X X INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA X INA 3 0 0 13
Senat, Greg INA NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 0 0 0 1
Sieler, Zach PS PS PS PS X X X INA X INA INA INA NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 4 0 0 4
Skura, Matt C C C C C C C C C C C IR IR IR IR IR IR 11 11 0 0
Smith, Andre NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR INA 0 0 0 0
Smith, Jimmy RCB INA INA INA INA INA INA CB RCB X X X RCB X DB DNP X 9 5 1 6
Smithson, Fish IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR 0 0 0 0
Snead IV, Willie X WR WR WR WR X WR WR X WR X WR X WR WR WR WR 16 11 0 0
Stanley, Ronnie LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT INA LT INA LT 14 14 0 2
Thomas, De'Anthony NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR X X X X X X X X X 8 0 0 0
Thomas III, Earl FS FS FS FS FS FS FS FS SS SS FS SS SS SS SS INA SS 15 15 0 1
Thompson, Mark NOR PS IR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 0 0 0 0
Trawick, Brynden X X INA INA IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR X X X X X 6 0 0 2
Tucker, Justin X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 16 0 0 0
Turner, De'Lance PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 0 0 0 0
Wesley, Antoine PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS IR 0 0 0 0
Williams, Brandon DT DT DT INA DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT INA DT 14 14 0 2
Williams, Tim X X X X NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 4 0 0 0
Wormley, Chris DE X X DT X DE X X DE X X DE X DE X DE DE 16 7 0 0
Yanda, Marshal RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG INA RG 15 15 0 1
Young, Kenny WLB X WLB WLB INA X NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR 5 3 0 1
Young, Tavon IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR 0 0 0 0
Position in Caps = Starter; X = Played/Substituted; IR = Injured Reserve; NOR = Not on Roster; PS = Practice Squad

REGULAR SEASON 
TOTALS

PARTICIPATION CHART



•	Jan: 2: Signed LB Ejuan Price and LB Matthew Thomas to 
Reserve/Future contacts.

•	Jan. 7: Signed G Kofi Amichia to a Reserve/Future contact; Re-
signed T Randin Crecelius, DB Robertson Daniel, RB Tyler Ervin, 
FB Christopher Ezeala,DB Bennett Jackson, LB Alvin Jones and 
TE Nick Keizer to Reserve/Future contracts.

•	Feb. 19: Signed CB Tavon Young to a three-year contract 
extension.

•	Feb. 25: Terminated the contract of vested veteran WR 
Michael Crabtree.

•	March 1: Waived RB Alex Collins.
•	March 6: Terminated the contract of vested veteran S Eric 
Weddle.

•	March 7: Re-signed TE Nick Boyle, who was scheduled to 
become an unrestricted free agent.

•	March 13: Traded QB Joe Flacco to the Denver Broncos in 
exchange for a 2019 fourth-round draft pick (113th overall).

•	March 15: Signed unrestricted free agents RB Mark Ingram II 
and S Earl Thomas III.

•	March 19: Signed unrestricted free agent CB Justin Bethel; 
Waived (failed physicals) LB Bam Bradley and CB Jaylen Hill.

•	March 26: Re-signed free agent CB Stanley Jean-Baptiste.
•	March 28: Re-signed unrestricted free agent QB Robert Griffin 
III.

•	April 8: Signed free agent WR Seth Roberts.
•	April 15: Re-signed exclusive rights free agents RB Gus Edwards, 
G Jermaine Eluemunor, C Matt Skura and RB De’Lance Turner; 
Re-signed restricted free agent LB Patrick Onwuasor.

•	April 24: Signed K Justin Tucker to a four-year contract extension 
and G Marshal Yanda to a one-year contract extension.	

•	May 1: Re-signed restricted free agent DT Michael Pierce.
•	May 3: Signed draft choices RB Justice Hill, DT Daylon Mack, 

CB Iman Marshall and G Ben Powers; Signed undrafted rookie 
free agents LB Otaro Alaka, T Marcus Applefield, LB E.J. Ejiya, 
TE Cole Herdman, DE Markus Jones, T Patrick Mekari, DT 
Kalil Morris, WR Sean Modster, DE Michael Onuoha, TE Matt 
Orzech, TE Charles Scarff, WR Jaylen Smith, LB Silas Stewart, 
G C.J. Toogood, WR Antoine Wesley, DT Gerald Willis and S 
Evan Worthington.

•	May 4: Signed draft choice QB Trace McSorley.
•	May 5: Waived G C.J. Toogood and S Evan Worthington.
•	May 6: Waived DB Robertson Daniel; Signed OLB Aaron 

Adeoye, CB Terrell Bonds and T Darrell Williams.
•	May 13: Signed free agents QB Jalan McClendon and G Patrick 

Vahe.
•	May 14: Waived LB Ejuan Price; Signed free agent WR Joe 

Horn Jr.
•	May 16: Waived G Kofi Amichia and TE Nick Keizer; Signed free 
agent G R.J. Prince.

•	May 20: Waived QB Jalan McClendon and DT Kalil Morris; 
Signed free agents WR Michael Floyd, OLB Pernell McPhee 
and OLB Shane Ray.

•	May 31: Signed draft choice OLB Jaylon Ferguson.

•	June 6: Signed draft choice WR Marquise Brown.
•	July 17: Signed draft choice WR Miles Boykin.
•	July 25: Waived (NFI) WR Quincy Adeboyejo.
•	July 26: Signed free agent G Isaiah Williams.
•	July 29: Waived DE Markus Jones; Signed QB Joe Callahan.
•	July 31: Waived WR Jordan Lasley; Signed free agent LB 

Nicholas Grigsby.
•	Aug. 1: Waived LB Matthew Thomas; Signed free agent S 

Brynden Trawick.
•	Aug. 5: Traded G Alex Lewis to the NY Jets in exchange for a 
2020 conditional draft choice.	

•	Aug. 10: Signed free agent DT Elijah Qualls.
•	Aug. 11: Traded K/P Kaare Vedvik to the Minnesota Vikings in 
exchange for an undisclosed 2020 draft pick.

•	Aug. 12: Signed rookie free agent P Sean Smith.
•	Aug. 15: Waived DT Elijah Qualls.
•	Aug. 16: Waived P Sean Smith; Signed LB Donald Payne.	
•	Aug. 17: Signed free agent K Cameron Nizialek; Waived (injury 
settlement) OLB Mike Onuoha.

•	Aug. 23: Signed free agent LB Paul Worrilow.
•	Aug. 24: Waived LB Nicholas Grigsby; Terminated the contract 
of vested veteran LB Paul Worrilow.

•	Aug. 25: Signed free agent K Elliott Fry.
•	Aug. 27: Signed free agent DB Fish Smithson.
•	Aug. 28: Traded G/T Jermaine Eluemunor to New England in 
exchange for an undisclosed draft pick.

•	Aug. 30: Waived QB Joe Callahan, K Elliott Fry, WR Joe Horn 
Jr., LS Matthew Orzech, WR Jaylen Smith, LB Silas Stewart, 
G Patrick Vahe, T Darrell Williams and G Isaiah Williams; 
Terminated the contracts of vested veterans WR Michael 
Floyd and OLB Shane Ray.

•	Aug. 31: Waived OLB Aaron Adeoye, T Marcus Applefield, CB 
Terrell Bonds, CB Maurice Canady, ILB E.J. Ejiya, RB Tyler Ervin, 
FB Christopher Ezeala, DT Willie Henry Jr., TE Cole Herdman, 
DB Bennett Jackson, WR Sean Modster, ILB Donald Payne, 
G R.J. Prince, TE Charles Scarff, DT Zach Sieler, RB De’Lance, 
Turner, WR Antoine Wesley and DT Gerald Willis; Terminated 
the contract of vested veteran CB Stanley Jean-Baptiste 
(injury settlement); Waived, (injury settlement) K Cameron 
Nizialek; Terminated the contract of vested veteran S Brynden 
Trawick; Placed G/T Randin Crecelius, RB Kenneth Dixon, ILB 
Alvin Jones, DB Fish Smithson and CB Tavon Young on Injured 
Reserve.

•	Sept. 1: Signed OLB Aaron Adeoye, T Marcus Applefield, 
CB Maurice Canady, WR Sean Modster, ILB Donald Payne, 
G R.J. Prince, TE Charles Scarff, DT Zach Sieler, RB De’Lance 
Turner and WR Antoine Wesley to the practice squad; Signed 
International Practice Player FB Christopher Ezeala to the 
practice squad.

•	Sept. 2: Placed CB Iman Marshall on Injured Reserve; Re-
signed S Brynden Trawick to the 53-man roster.

•	Sept. 3: Waived T Marcus Applefield from the practice squad 
and signed DT Trevon Coley.

•	Sept. 6: Waived (injury settlement) RB Kenneth Dixon.

2019 TRANSACTIONS



2019 TRANSACTIONS
•	Sept. 10: Waived (injury settlement) LB Alvin Jones; Released 
WR Sean Modster and LB Donald Payne from the practice 
squad; Signed DB Terrell Bonds and RB Mark Thompson to 
the practice squad.

•	Sept. 14: Waived T Greg Senat; Signed CB Maurice Canady 
from the practice squad to the 53-man roster.

•	Sept. 16: Signed G Parker Ehinger to the practice squad.
•	Sept. 18: Placed RB Mark Thompson on practice squad IR and 
re-signed TE Cole Herdman to the practice squad.	

•	Sept. 23: Reached an injury settlement with RB Mark 
Thompson and terminated his practice squad contract.

•	Sept. 28: Placed LB Otaro Alaka on Injured Reserve.
•	Sept. 30: Signed free agent LB L.J. Fort.
•	Oct. 1: Waived OLB Tim Williams; Signed DT Jeremiah 

Ledbetter to the practice squad after DT Trevon Coley was 
claimed by Indianapolis.

•	Oct. 2: Signed free agent ILB Josh Bynes to the 53-man roster.
•	Oct. 3: Placed S Brynden Trawick on Injured Reserve.
•	Oct. 5: Activated DT Zach Sieler from the practice squad to the 
53-man roster. 

•	Oct. 7: Placed S Tony Jefferson on Injured Reserve; Re-signed 
WR Sean Modster to the practice squad; Signed free agent DT 
Jihad Ward.

•	Oct. 8: Released TE Cole Herdman from the practice squad; 
Signed DB A.J. Howard to the practice squad

•	Oct. 15: Released DB A.J. Howard from the practice squad; 
Placed S DeShon Elliott on Injured Reserve; Re-signed S 
Bennett Jackson to the 53-man roster; Signed DB Denzel 
Rice to the practice squad; Traded LB Kenny Young and an 
undisclosed draft pick to the Los Angeles Rams in exchange for 
CB Marcus Peters.

•	Oct. 21: Terminated the contract of vested veteran CB Justin 
Bethel; Released DT Jeremiah Ledbetter from the practice 
squad; Placed OLB Pernell McPhee on Injured Reserve.

•	Oct. 22: Signed OLB Demone Harris to the practice squad. 
•	Oct. 24: Signed free agent DB Jordan Richards.
•	Oct. 25: Signed DE Ufomba Kamalu off New England’s practice 
squad.	

•	Oct. 31: Placed DB Denzel Rice on Practice Squad Injured list.
•	Nov. 5: Waived CB Maurice Canady; Signed free agent  

WR/RS De’Anthony Thomas; Re-signed OLB Mike Onuoha to 
the practice squad; Signed RB Byron Marshall to the practice 
squad after RB De’Lance Turner was signed by Miami.

•	Nov. 7: Waived WR Sean Modster from the practice squad; re-
signed T Marcus Applefield to the practice squad.

•	Nov. 12: Waived CB/RB Cyrus Jones and DE Ufomba Kamalu; 
Activated CB Iman Marshall from Injured Reserve - Designated 
for Return; Signed free agent DT Justin Ellis.

•	Nov. 13: Placed DT Daylon Mack on Injured Reserve; Signed 
free agent DT Domata Peko; Waived T Marcus Applefield from 
the practice squad and re-signed DE Ufomba Kamalu to the 
practice squad.

•	Nov. 21: Re-signed T Marcus Applefield to the practice squad 
after OLB Demone Harris was signed by Kansas City off 
Baltimore’s pratice squad.

•	Nov. 26: Placed C Matt Skura on Injured Reserve.
•	Nov. 27: Signed free agent C Jake Brendel.	
•	Nov. 30: Waived C Jake Brendel and elevated G Parker Ehinger 
from the practice squad to the 53-man roster.

•	Dec. 2: Waived DB Bennett Jackson.
•	Dec. 3: Activated S Brynden Trawick from Injured Reserve - 
Designated to Return; Signed FB/DL Patrick Ricard to a two-
year contract extension.

•	Dec. 4: Signed G Will Holden to the practice squad; Claimed 
C Hroniss Grasu off waivers (Ten.) and waived DT Zach Sieler.

•	Dec. 17: Placed T Marcus Applefield on the Practice Squad 
Injured list and re-signed WR Sean Modster to the practice 
squad.	

•	Dec. 28: Signed CB Marcus Peters to a three-year contract 
extension.

•	Jan. 6:	Placed WR Antoine Wesley on the Practice Squad 
Injured list; Signed RB Paul Perkins to the practice squad.

•	Jan. 8: Placed G Parker Ehinger on Injured Reserve; Signed T 
Andre Smith to the 53-man roster.	 	 	 	
								      
					     			 
     (Bold indicates first time player has joined the Ravens.)


